Manufacturing of MDF Boards Located at Palia, Lakhimpur Kheri, Uttar Pradesh’, please find below 

the details of item wise EMD: 

S.No Item Name Item Description EMD 
Amount  

Amount in words 

1 

PAL ECO- 

DEPITHER-12 

TPH , SIZE / 
SPECIFICATION 
- 15 TPH 

PAL ECO-DEPITHER-12 TPH , 

SIZE / 
SPECIFICATION - 15 TPH 

158116.00 ONE LAKH FIFTY-EIGHT 
THOUSAND ONE 
HUNDRED AND 
SIXTEEN RUPEE ONLY 

2 

PAL ECO- 

WASHING 

SECTION 

PAL ECO-WASHING SECTION 
434533.00 FOUR LAKH THIRTY-

FOUR THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED AND THIRTY-
THREE RUPEE ONLY 

3 

PAL ECO-HOT 

AIR 

GENERATOR , 

SIZE / 
SPECIFICATION 
- 2 CR/ KCAL/ HR 

PAL ECO-HOT AIR 

GENERATOR , SIZE / 

SPECIFICATION - 2 CR/ KCAL/ HR 

257795.00 TWO LAKH FIFTY-SEVEN 
THOUSAND SEVEN 
HUNDRED AND NINETY-
FIVE RUPEE ONLY 

4 

PAL ECO- THERMIC 
FLUID HEATER 
, SIZE / 

SPECIFICATION 

- 20 L KCAL 

PAL ECO-THERMIC FLUID HEATER 

, SIZE / 

SPECIFICATION - 20 L KCAL 

36000.00 THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND 
RUPEE ONLY 

5 PAL ECO-ETP- 

PLANT 
PAL ECO-ETP- PLANT 8779.00 EIGHT THOUSAND 

SEVEN HUNDRED AND 
SEVENTY-NINE RUPEE 
ONLY 

6 

PAL ECO-D G SET-

1010 KVA- 

JAKSON , SIZE / 
SPECIFICATION 
- 1010 KVA 

PAL ECO-D G SET-1010 KVA-

JAKSON , SIZE / 

SPECIFICATION - 1010 KVA 

21227.00 TWENTY-ONE 
THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED AND 
TWENTY-SEVEN RUPEE 
ONLY 

S.No Item Name Item Description EMD 
Amount  

Amount in words 

7 

PAL ECO- 

HYDRAULIC 

SYSTEMS 

PAL ECO-HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS 
16636.00 SIXTEEN THOUSAND SIX 

HUNDRED AND THIRTY-
SIX RUPEE ONLY 

8 

PAL ECO-AIR 

COMPRESSOR , 

SIZE / 
SPECIFICATION 
- GA 45 (2 NOS) 

AND BFD TYPE (1 

NO) 

PAL ECO-AIR 

COMPRESSOR , SIZE / 

SPECIFICATION - GA 45 (2 NOS) 

AND BFD TYPE (1 NO) 

3728.00 THREE THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED AND 
TWENTY-EIGHT RUPEE 
ONLY 

9 

PAL ECO- 

LAMINATION LINE , 

SIZE / 
SPECIFICATION 
- DOWNSTOCK 

8/4 

PAL ECO-LAMINATION LINE , 

SIZE / 

SPECIFICATION - DOWNSTOCK 

8/4 

213616.00 TWO LAKH THIRTEEN 
THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED AND 
SIXTEEN RUPEE ONLY 

10 

PAL ECO- 

IMPREGNATION 

LINE , SIZE / 
SPECIFICATION 
- DOUBLE 

COATING 

SYSTEM, 4 
ZONE DRYER 

PAL ECO-IMPREGNATION LINE , 

SIZE / 

SPECIFICATION - DOUBLE 

COATING SYSTEM, 4 ZONE 

DRYER 

64840.00 SIXTY-FOUR THOUSAND